

Terminal de Contenedores de Yucatan S.A de CV.

Tariffs of services to Customs Brokers, Exporters and Importers. Valid as from 1st January 2023 until 31st August 2023.

CED/UCEC	DDICE 2027 (MV D)
SERVICES	PRICE 2023 (MX Pesos)
Delivery / Reception of full containers (truck to terminal or vice versa)	2,486.53
Delivery / Reception of empty containers (truck to terminal or vice versa)	1,688.04
Maneuver (horizontal movement)	1,614.08
Stripping per ton (min. 2 ton)	306.66
Stuffing per ton (min. 2 ton)	306.66
Stripping per ton, reefer (min. 2 ton)	416.82
Stuffing per ton, reefer (min. 2 ton)	416.82
Reefers 20's (power supply, per day or fraction)	1,783.14
Reefers 40's (power supply, per day or fraction)	2,194.90
Connection of Reefer container	137.79
Disconnection of Reefer container	137.79
False maneuver	1,222.38
Administrative expenses (rebilling)	336.57
Man/hours for preparation various minimum 4 hours	147.31
Man hours for labeling	165.42
Preliminary recognition	424.61
Reception / Delivery of general cargo, (per ton or fraction) min. 10 tons	319.20
Customs recognition	424.61
Express recognition	605.18
Drag and delivery of vehicles by own impulse	707.25
Unloading / Loading of vehicle to warehouse, packages (up to 51kg, or viceversa, per ton)	231.38
Unloading / Loading of vehicle to warehouse, packages (more than 51kg, or viceversa, per ton)	199.68
Unloading / Loading of vehicle to warehouse on pallets (or viceversa, per ton)	165.74
Equipment Interchange Receipt (EIR) for container - not including maneuver nor lifting	925.94
Overnight	852.70
Rental of refrigerator or fraction of this	635.17
Forklift Rental (8 hour shift)	1,434.59
Reach Stacker Rental (per hour or fraction)	8,580.70
Crane rental Gottwald per hour (2 hours min)	18,636.21
Package for the issuance of VGM certificate	606.00
Fee for use of security cage up to 100 USD	99.18
Fee for use of security cage up to 300 USD	140.84
Fee for use of security cage up to 2,522.30 USD	299.52
Fee for use of security cage up to 5,000 USD	603.04
Fee for use of security cage up to 7,522.30 USD	876.76
Fee for use of security cage up to 10,000 USD	1,178.34
Fee for use of security cage up to 15,000 USD	1,695.27
Fee for use of security cage up to USD 20,000	1,920.37
Fee for use of security cage more than 20,000 USD	2,050.38
Extraordinary Mon to Fri non-holiday closing customs at 11:00 pm	3,241.54
Extraordinary other schedules	7,072.33
Weighing by vehicle (scale ticket)	92.00
Storage container 20', per day or fraction*	1,240.44
Storage container 40', per day or fraction*	1,856.98
Storage non containerized cargo per day* (From day 1 to day 20) for each 500kg or fraction	84.29
Storage non containerized cargo per day* (From day 21 onwards) for each 500kg or fraction	244.57
*Storage after the free days as per Customs' regulations.	
Surcharge for late receipt of full export container after ship closing (late arrival)	1,243.26
Late dispacth of containers	1,869.17
Cancellation of service requests (load list containers)	1,222.38
Modification of the information - changes on vessel name, voyage, carrier name, port of	
destination, cargo weight or classification, container type, booking number, trucking company,	1,873.03
VGM, etc.	
Rolling of containers (when container is renominated to another vessel)	1,873.03
Seals - per full container	119.04
Seals - per empty container	99.18
VIP Pass - request of an inspection appointment before the container discharge, anticipating it	1,222.38
Express delivery - when it is requested to the same day	2,486.53
No-show - when not showing up in the scheduled time to pickup/delivery a unit	2,486.53
Cancellation of Appointment - when cancelling or changing appointment within 24h prior to the	
original schedule time	2,486.53
<u> </u>	

Remarks

- > All above rates do not include VAT
- > All above rates in Mexican Pesos
- > All above rates are subjected to change during the year by Terminal de Contenedores de Yucatan SA de CV which will be published at our web site at www.apmterminals.com/en/progreso
- > If any service is not mentioned above and it is part of the tariffs published by the Port Administration of Progreso, the published maximum tariff shall be applied.
- > If any service is not mentioned above and it has not been published by the Port Adminstration of Progreso either, the Terminal de
- Contenedores de Yucatan shall be consulted to verify the feasibility to execute such service as well as to receive a price quote.
- > VIP Pass and Express delivery are optional services provided by the Terminal upon requisition.
- > No-show and Cancellation of Appointment will be part of the Truck Appointment System (TAS) once this system goes live in the first semester of 2023.